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 Will the Minister of POWER 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether a surge in power demand combined with a fall in imports due to high 

global coal prices have led  to supply disruptions and power cuts; 

(b)  if so, whether the supply disruptions and power cuts lasting up to 14 hours a day 

despite record supplies from State-run Coal India Limited (CIL); 

(c)  if so, the details of the coal supplies by CIL during 2021 so far as compared to 

corresponding period of previous year to various power plants; 

(d)  the details of power generation during the above period, plant-wise; 

(e)  whether the Union Government proposes to maintain strategic reserves of natural 

gas and imported coal to address future supply shocks, if so, the details thereof; and 

(f) the time by which the final decision will be taken  in this regard? 

A N S W E R 

 

THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY  

 

(SHRI  R.K. SINGH) 

 

(a) to (c) : The country was able to meet the surge in peak demand which went upto a 

record 200.5 (GW) during April-October, 2021 against the peak demand of 176.4 GW during 

the corresponding period  of last year, an increase of about 14%. During April-October, 

2021, about 817.8 Billion Units (BUs) energy was supplied against the requirement of 

about 821.7 BU, a shortfall of only 0.47% which was due to constraints in distribution 

network and financial constraints of discoms. 
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The coal despatched to power sector by Coal India Limited (CIL) during April-

October, 2021 was about 292 MT as against about 238 MT during the corresponding 

period of last year, an increase of 22.7%. The reduction in import of coal did not affect the 

generation as the requirement was met from domestic sources. During April-October, 

2021, the coal based generation in the country increased by about 16% as compared to 

the corresponding period of last year. 

(d):  The details of plant-wise generation during April-October, 2021 are given at 

Annexure. 

(e) & (f):  As per the present Import Policy, coal and gas are under Open General 

License and can be freely imported by the power utilities themselves considering their 

need based on their commercial prudence. Further, the Government has issued the 

revised coal stocking norms which mandates the power plants to maintain sufficient 

stock at all times to meet any contingent situation.  

************** 

 

  



ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 787 

ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 02.12.2021 

Details of plant-wise generation during April-October, 2021 

STATION NAME  Monitored 

Capacity 

(MW) 

Fuel Type Cumulative Generation  (April -

October 2021) (Million Units) 

ALLAIN DUHANGAN  HPS 192.00 HYDRO 541.97 

ALMATTI DPH  HPS 290.00 HYDRO 388.37 

ANANDPUR SAHIB-I HPS  67.00 HYDRO 156.06 

ANANDPUR SAHIB-II HPS  67.00 HYDRO 156.82 

BAGLIHAR  HPS 450.00 HYDRO 2005.12 

BAGLIHAR II  HPS 450.00 HYDRO 1550.06 

BAIRA SIUL  HPS 180.00 HYDRO 429.11 

BALIMELA HPS 510.00 HYDRO 631.76 

BANSAGAR-II HPS 30.00 HYDRO 48.79 

BANSAGAR-III HPS 60.00 HYDRO 29.48 

BANSAGAR TONS-I  HPS 315.00 HYDRO 778.57 

BARGI  HPS 90.00 HYDRO 243.53 

BASPA  HPS 300.00 HYDRO 1124.42 

BASSI  HPS 66.00 HYDRO 257.44 

BHADRA  HPS 26.00 HYDRO 36.06 

BHAKRA LEFT HPS 594.00 HYDRO 1306.55 

BHAKRA RIGHT HPS 785.00 HYDRO 1430.95 

BHANDARDHARA  HPS ST-II 34.00 HYDRO 26.92 

BHAWANI BARRAGE-II HPS 30.00 HYDRO 55.11 

BHAWANI BARRAGE-III HPS 30.00 HYDRO 43.56 

BHAWANI KATTAL 30.00 HYDRO 46.54 

BHIRA   HPS 150.00 HYDRO 266.85 

BHIRA PSS  HPS 150.00 HYDRO 388.44 

BHIRA TAIL RACE  HPS 80.00 HYDRO 70.10 

BHIVPURI  HPS 75.00 HYDRO 119.34 

BUDHIL HPS 70.00 HYDRO 238.09 

CHAMERA-I HPS 540.00 HYDRO 1596.54 

CHAMERA-II HPS 300.00 HYDRO 1141.11 

CHAMERA-III HPS 231.00 HYDRO 840.89 

CHANJU-I HPS  36.00 HYDRO 122.62 

CHIBRO (YAMUNA)  HPS 240.00 HYDRO 669.26 

CHILLA  HPS 144.00 HYDRO 502.25 

CHIPLIMA HPS 72.00 HYDRO 152.95 

CHUTAK HPS 44.00 HYDRO 148.10 

CHUZACHEN HPS 110.00 HYDRO 439.84 

DEHAR HPS 990.00 HYDRO 2478.19 

DHAKRANI  HPS 33.75 HYDRO 113.34 

DHALIPUR  HPS 51.00 HYDRO 170.90 

DHAULI GANGA  HPS 280.00 HYDRO 985.60 

DIKCHU HPS 96.00 HYDRO 418.77 

DOYANG  HPS 75.00 HYDRO 77.75 

DULHASTI  HPS 390.00 HYDRO 1789.70 

GANDHI SAGAR  HPS 115.00 HYDRO 24.92 

GANGUWAL  HPS 77.65 HYDRO 362.28 

GERUSUPPA  HPS 240.00 HYDRO 311.02 

GHATGHAR  PSS  HPS 250.00 HYDRO 76.02 

GHAT PRABHA  HPS 32.00 HYDRO 49.89 

GIRI BATA HPS 60.00 HYDRO 141.62 

HAMPI  HPS 36.00 HYDRO 34.81 

HASDEOBANGO  HPS 120.00 HYDRO 320.04 

HIRAKUD HPS 275.50 HYDRO 529.75 



IDAMALAYAR HPS 75.00 HYDRO 197.38 

IDUKKI HPS 780.00 HYDRO 1921.16 

INDIRA SAGAR  HPS 1000.00 HYDRO 981.48 

JALDHAKA  HPS ST-I 36.00 HYDRO 148.19 

JAWAHAR SAGAR  HPS 99.00 HYDRO 38.21 

JOG  HPS 139.20 HYDRO 324.98 

JORETHANG LOOP 96.00 HYDRO 354.18 

KADAMPARI HPS 400.00 HYDRO 95.44 

KADANA  HPS 240.00 HYDRO 121.35 

KADRA  HPS 150.00 HYDRO 260.45 

KAKKAD HPS 50.00 HYDRO 180.54 

KALINADI  HPS 900.00 HYDRO 2081.50 

KALINADI SUPA  HPS 100.00 HYDRO 332.39 

KAMENG HPS 600.00 HYDRO 1826.81 

KARBI LANGPI HPS 100.00 HYDRO 319.74 

KARCHAM WANGTOO HPS 1045.00 HYDRO 3601.24 

KASHANG INTEGRATED HEP 195.00 HYDRO 180.48 

KHARA  HPS 72.00 HYDRO 246.47 

KHATIMA  HPS 41.40 HYDRO 151.15 

KHODRI  HPS 120.00 HYDRO 311.01 

KHONDONG HPS 50.00 HYDRO 238.66 

KHOPOLI  HPS 72.00 HYDRO 173.31 

KISHANGANGA HPS 330.00 HYDRO 1146.85 

KODASALI  HPS 120.00 HYDRO 254.17 

KODAYAR-I HPS 60.00 HYDRO 105.45 

KODAYAR-II HPS 40.00 HYDRO 36.82 

KOLDAM 800.00 HYDRO 2640.73 

KOTESHWAR HPS 400.00 HYDRO 745.32 

KOTLA  HPS 77.65 HYDRO 364.49 

KOYNA DPH  HPS 36.00 HYDRO 84.51 

KOYNA-I&II HPS 600.00 HYDRO 770.24 

KOYNA-III  HPS 320.00 HYDRO 449.72 

KOYNA-IV  HPS 1000.00 HYDRO 1030.39 

KULHAL  HPS 30.00 HYDRO 107.41 

KUNDAH-I HPS 60.00 HYDRO 151.08 

KUNDAH-II HPS 175.00 HYDRO 417.91 

KUNDAH-III HPS 180.00 HYDRO 257.18 

KUNDAH-IV HPS 100.00 HYDRO 125.44 

KUNDAH-V HPS 40.00 HYDRO 13.63 

KUTTIYADI ADDL EXTN 100.00 HYDRO 264.63 

KUTTIYADI EXTN HPS 50.00 HYDRO 112.26 

KUTTIYADI HPS 75.00 HYDRO 135.94 

KYRDEMKULAI HPS 60.00 HYDRO 67.34 

LARJI  HPS 126.00 HYDRO 456.30 

LIGANAMAKKI  HPS 55.00 HYDRO 145.96 

LOKTAK HPS 105.00 HYDRO 289.20 

LOWER JHELUM  HPS 105.00 HYDRO 449.76 

LOWER JURALA HPS 240.00 HYDRO 349.93 

LOWER METTUR-I HPS 30.00 HYDRO 46.66 

LOWER METTUR-II HPS 30.00 HYDRO 46.94 

LOWER METTUR-III HPS 30.00 HYDRO 46.62 

LOWER METTUR-IV HPS 30.00 HYDRO 38.98 

LOWER PERIYAR HPS 180.00 HYDRO 561.33 

LOWER SILERU  HPS 460.00 HYDRO 564.03 

MACHKUND  HPS 114.75 HYDRO 407.84 

MADHIKHERA  HPS 60.00 HYDRO 78.55 

MAHI BAJAJ-I HPS 50.00 HYDRO 41.12 

MAHI BAJAJ-II HPS 90.00 HYDRO 27.10 

MAITHON HPS 63.20 HYDRO 187.75 

MALANA  HPS 86.00 HYDRO 271.06 

MALANA-II  HPS 100.00 HYDRO 303.70 

MANERI BHALI-I HPS 90.00 HYDRO 267.44 



MANERI BHALI-II HPS 304.00 HYDRO 1104.20 

MATATILA  HPS 30.60 HYDRO 38.42 

METTUR DAM HPS 50.00 HYDRO 64.46 

METTUR TUNNEL HPS 200.00 HYDRO 200.17 

MOYAR  HPS 36.00 HYDRO 56.40 

MUKERIAN-I HPS 45.00 HYDRO 167.36 

MUKERIAN-II HPS 45.00 HYDRO 99.73 

MUKERIAN-III HPS 58.50 HYDRO 127.93 

MUKERIAN-IV HPS 58.50 HYDRO 126.40 

MUNIRABAD  HPS 28.00 HYDRO 79.09 

MYNTDU(LESHKA) St-1 HPS 126.00 HYDRO 361.39 

NAGARJUN SGR  HPS 815.60 HYDRO 1816.86 

NAGARJUN SGR  LBC  HPS 60.00 HYDRO 68.56 

NAGARJUN SGR RBC   HPS 90.00 HYDRO 115.41 

NAGARJUN SGR  TPD 50.00 HYDRO 104.97 

NARIAMANGLAM  HPS 45.00 HYDRO 226.39 

NATHPA JHAKRI HPS 1500.00 HYDRO 5828.00 

NEW UMTRU HPS 40.00 HYDRO 116.31 

NIMMO BAZGO HPS 45.00 HYDRO 175.89 

OBRA  HPS 99.00 HYDRO 187.88 

OMKARESHWAR  HPS 520.00 HYDRO 579.39 

PALLIVASAL HPS 37.50 HYDRO 106.32 

PANCHET HPS 80.00 HYDRO 199.35 

PANNIAR HPS 30.00 HYDRO 132.85 

PAPANASAM HPS 32.00 HYDRO 92.12 

PARBATI-III HPS 520.00 HYDRO 528.64 

PARE 110.00 HYDRO 352.38 

PARSON`S VALLEY HPS 30.00 HYDRO 23.92 

PENCH HPS 160.00 HYDRO 196.92 

PERIYAR HPS 161.00 HYDRO 482.31 

POCHAMPAD HPS 36.00 HYDRO 80.11 

PONG HPS 396.00 HYDRO 657.59 

PORINGALKUTTU HPS 32.00 HYDRO 172.35 

PRIYADARSHNI JURALA HPS 234.00 HYDRO 330.24 

PULICHINTALA HPS 120.00 HYDRO 217.85 

PURULIA PSS HPS 900.00 HYDRO 655.26 

PYKARA HPS 59.20 HYDRO 0.07 

PYKARA ULTMATE HPS 150.00 HYDRO 173.92 

RAJGHAT  HPS 45.00 HYDRO 49.84 

RAMGANGA  HPS 198.00 HYDRO 58.74 

RAMMAM HPS 50.00 HYDRO 194.93 

RAMPUR HPS 412.02 HYDRO 1629.23 

RANGANADI HPS 405.00 HYDRO 941.94 

RANGIT HPS 60.00 HYDRO 245.35 

RANJIT SAGAR HPS 600.00 HYDRO 866.21 

RENGALI HPS 250.00 HYDRO 656.42 

RIHAND HPS 300.00 HYDRO 370.81 

RONGNICHU HPS 113.00 HYDRO 252.88 

SABARIGIRI HPS 300.00 HYDRO 1284.52 

SAINJ HPS 100.00 HYDRO 359.32 

SALAL HPS 690.00 HYDRO 2846.83 

SANJAY HPS 120.00 HYDRO 527.73 

SARKARPATHY HPS 30.00 HYDRO 75.84 

SENGULAM HPS 48.00 HYDRO 119.59 

SHANAN HPS 110.00 HYDRO 418.27 

SHARAVATHI HPS 1035.00 HYDRO 2701.13 

SHOLAYAR HPS 54.00 HYDRO 137.93 

SHOLAYAR HPS (TN) 70.00 HYDRO 198.44 

SHRINAGAR HPS 330.00 HYDRO 1084.05 

SIVASAMUNDRUM HPS 42.00 HYDRO 171.78 

SORANG HPS 100.00 HYDRO 6.96 

SRISAILAM HPS 770.00 HYDRO 980.40 



SRISAILAM LB HPS 900.00 HYDRO 1742.51 

S SAROVAR CHPH HPS 250.00 HYDRO 309.90 

S SAROVAR RBPH HPS 1200.00 HYDRO 841.60 

SUBERNREKHA-I HPS 65.00 HYDRO 130.56 

SUBERNREKHA-II HPS 65.00 HYDRO 129.20 

SURULIYAR HPS 35.00 HYDRO 33.24 

TANAKPUR HPS 94.20 HYDRO 367.40 

TASHIDING HPS 97.00 HYDRO 358.58 

T B  DAM HPS 36.00 HYDRO 72.06 

TEESTA-III HPS 1200.00 HYDRO 5151.00 

TEESTA LOW DAM-III HPS 132.00 HYDRO 492.32 

TEESTA LOW DAM-IV HPS 160.00 HYDRO 620.05 

TEESTA V HPS 510.00 HYDRO 2132.24 

TEHRI ST-1 HPS 1000.00 HYDRO 1907.15 

TILLARI HPS 60.00 HYDRO 69.31 

TUIRIAL HPS 60.00 HYDRO 65.57 

UKAI HPS 300.00 HYDRO 444.95 

UMIAM HPS ST-I 36.00 HYDRO 32.33 

UMIAM HPS ST-IV 60.00 HYDRO 82.33 

UPPER INDRAVATI HPS 600.00 HYDRO 994.58 

UPPER KOLAB HPS 320.00 HYDRO 273.99 

UPPER SILERU HPS 240.00 HYDRO 254.70 

UPPER SINDH-II HPS 105.00 HYDRO 224.32 

URI-I HPS 480.00 HYDRO 2156.91 

URI-II HPS 240.00 HYDRO 1137.46 

VAITARNA HPS 60.00 HYDRO 87.78 

VARAHI HPS 460.00 HYDRO 700.94 

VISHNU PRAYAG HPS 400.00 HYDRO 1497.50 

KAIGA 880.00 NUCLEAR 4181.33 

KAKRAPARA 440.00 NUCLEAR 1855.13 

KUDANKULAM 2000.00 NUCLEAR 7623.29 

MADRAS  A.P.S. 440.00 NUCLEAR 403.44 

NARORA  A.P.S. 440.00 NUCLEAR 1996.34 

RAJASTHAN  A.P.S. 1080.00 NUCLEAR 4829.96 

TARAPUR 1400.00 NUCLEAR 5331.28 

AKALTARA TPS 1800.00 COAL 4903.24 

AMARKANTAK EXT TPS 210.00 COAL 857.71 

AMRAVATI TPS 1350.00 COAL 5120.89 

ANPARA C TPS 1200.00 COAL 4811.51 

ANPARA TPS 2630.00 COAL 9412.88 

ANUPPUR TPP 1200.00 COAL 4372.34 

AVANTHA BHANDAR 600.00 COAL 2258.25 

BAKRESWAR TPS 1050.00 COAL 4719.05 

BALCO TPS 600.00 COAL 1944.11 

BANDAKHAR TPP 300.00 COAL 1359.75 

BANDEL TPS 330.00 COAL 1040.17 

BARADARHA TPS 1200.00 COAL 4692.71 

BARAUNI TPS 710.00 COAL 1119.13 

BARH II 1320.00 COAL 4525.06 

BARKHERA TPS 90.00 COAL 185.89 

BELLARY TPS 1700.00 COAL 4003.61 

BHADRADRI TPP 810.00 COAL 2735.31 

BHILAI TPS 500.00 COAL 2027.15 

BHUSAWAL TPS 1210.00 COAL 3524.62 

BINA TPS 500.00 COAL 1327.63 

BINJKOTE TPP 600.00 COAL 1244.05 

BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00 COAL 1942.88 

BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00 COAL 2411.88 

BUDGE BUDGE TPS 750.00 COAL 3544.66 

CHAKABURA TPP 30.00 COAL 35.36 

CHANDRAPURA(DVC) TPS 500.00 COAL 2192.63 

CHANDRAPUR(MAHARASHTRA) STPS 2920.00 COAL 8242.91 



CHHABRA-II TPP 1320.00 COAL 2375.13 

CHHABRA-I PH-1 TPP 500.00 COAL 1085.72 

CHHABRA-I PH-2 TPP 500.00 COAL 1596.47 

DADRI (NCTPP) 1820.00 COAL 3770.50 

DAHANU TPS 500.00 COAL 1951.53 

DAMODARAM SANJEEVAIAH TPS 1600.00 COAL 2880.56 

DARLIPALI STPS 1600.00 COAL 4802.84 

DERANG TPP 1200.00 COAL 4837.25 

DHARIWAL TPP 600.00 COAL 2342.94 

D.P.L. TPS 550.00 COAL 1414.53 

Dr. N.TATA RAO TPS 1760.00 COAL 6898.03 

DSPM TPS 500.00 COAL 2213.48 

DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1000.00 COAL 3283.10 

DURGAPUR TPS 210.00 COAL 64.90 

FARAKKA STPS 2100.00 COAL 6486.18 

GADARWARA TPP 1600.00 COAL 4531.50 

GANDHI NAGAR TPS 630.00 COAL 1631.83 

GH TPS (LEH.MOH.) 920.00 COAL 1417.70 

GMR WARORA TPS 600.00 COAL 1640.75 

GOINDWAL SAHIB TPP 540.00 COAL 1326.33 

HALDIA TPP 600.00 COAL 2792.79 

HARDUAGANJ TPS 605.00 COAL 1184.36 

HIRANMAYE TPP 300.00 COAL 487.26 

IB VALLEY TPS 1740.00 COAL 5691.89 

ICCL IMP 0.00 COAL 178.79 

INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1500.00 COAL 3666.12 

ITPCL TPP 1200.00 COAL 2411.90 

JOJOBERA TPS 240.00 COAL 980.29 

JSW RATNAGIRI TPP# 1200.00 COAL 3309.69 

KAHALGAON TPS 2340.00 COAL 9409.10 

KAKATIYA TPS 1100.00 COAL 4158.29 

KALISINDH TPS 1200.00 COAL 3703.23 

KAMALANGA TPS 1050.00 COAL 4495.13 

KASAIPALLI TPP 270.00 COAL 653.62 

KAWAI TPS 1320.00 COAL 4499.50 

KHAMBARKHERA TPS 90.00 COAL 186.58 

KHAPARKHEDA TPS 1340.00 COAL 4072.77 

KHARGONE STPP 1320.00 COAL 2795.31 

KODARMA TPP 1000.00 COAL 3890.32 

KOLAGHAT TPS 1260.00 COAL 2378.07 

KORADI TPS 2190.00 COAL 5939.13 

KORBA STPS 2600.00 COAL 12479.83 

KORBA-WEST TPS 1340.00 COAL 4925.27 

KOTA TPS 1240.00 COAL 3348.67 

KOTHAGUDEM TPS (NEW) 1000.00 COAL 3782.66 

KOTHAGUDEM TPS (STAGE-7) 800.00 COAL 3401.47 

KUDGI STPP 2400.00 COAL 2800.00 

KUNDARKI TPS 90.00 COAL 260.16 

LALITPUR TPS 1980.00 COAL 6490.12 

LARA TPP 1600.00 COAL 6410.77 

MAHADEV PRASAD STPP 540.00 COAL 2004.79 

MAHAN TPP 1200.00 COAL 1895.32 

MAHATMA GANDHI TPS 1320.00 COAL 4757.50 

MAITHON RB TPP 1050.00 COAL 4720.53 

MAQSOODPUR TPS 90.00 COAL 188.49 

MARWA TPS 1000.00 COAL 2830.50 

MAUDA TPS 2320.00 COAL 7538.60 

MEJA STPP 1320.00 COAL 4938.93 

MEJIA TPS 2340.00 COAL 8278.34 

METTUR TPS 840.00 COAL 2799.22 

METTUR TPS - II 600.00 COAL 1707.11 

MUNDRA TPS-III 1980.00 COAL 2982.15 



MUNDRA TPS-I & II 2640.00 COAL 6371.23 

MUNDRA UMTPP 4000.00 COAL 4666.92 

MUTHIARA TPP 1200.00 COAL 964.16 

MUZAFFARPUR TPS 610.00 COAL 1602.87 

NABINAGAR STPP 1320.00 COAL 4090.99 

NABINAGAR TPP 750.00 COAL 2788.07 

NALCO IMP 0.00 COAL 53.56 

NASIK TPS 630.00 COAL 1044.50 

NAWAPARA TPP 600.00 COAL 574.50 

NIGRI TPP 1320.00 COAL 5128.02 

NIWARI TPP 90.00 COAL 100.43 

NORTH CHENNAI TPS 1830.00 COAL 4292.39 

NTPL TUTICORIN  TPP 1000.00 COAL 2756.13 

OBRA TPS 1094.00 COAL 2665.68 

OP JINDAL TPS 1000.00 COAL 3163.06 

PAINAMPURAM TPP 1320.00 COAL 5780.25 

PANIPAT TPS 710.00 COAL 1146.80 

PARAS TPS 500.00 COAL 1375.52 

PARICHHA TPS 1140.00 COAL 2394.52 

PARLI TPS 750.00 COAL 1419.99 

PATHADI TPP 600.00 COAL 2186.76 

PRAYAGRAJ TPP 1980.00 COAL 6943.25 

RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1200.00 COAL 3488.09 

RAICHUR TPS 1720.00 COAL 3522.16 

RAIKHEDA TPP 1370.00 COAL 5547.46 

RAJIV GANDHI TPS 1200.00 COAL 1415.16 

RAJPURA TPP 1400.00 COAL 6182.83 

RAMAGUNDEM-B TPS 62.50 COAL 141.58 

RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2600.00 COAL 10629.17 

RATIJA TPS 100.00 COAL 388.58 

RAYALASEEMA TPS 1650.00 COAL 3394.90 

RIHAND STPS 3000.00 COAL 12727.19 

ROPAR TPS 840.00 COAL 1115.37 

ROSA TPP Ph-I 1200.00 COAL 3860.29 

SABARMATI (D-F STATIONS) 362.00 COAL 1473.23 

SAGARDIGHI TPS 1600.00 COAL 6257.82 

SANJAY GANDHI TPS 1340.00 COAL 3325.29 

SANTALDIH TPS 500.00 COAL 2367.82 

SASAN UMTPP 3960.00 COAL 18602.45 

SATPURA TPS 1330.00 COAL 1881.00 

SEIONI TPP 600.00 COAL 2025.82 

SGPL TPP 1320.00 COAL 5191.53 

SHREE SINGAJI TPP 2520.00 COAL 4595.08 

SIKKA REP. TPS 500.00 COAL 962.12 

SIMHADRI 2000.00 COAL 6155.30 

SINGARENI TPP 1200.00 COAL 5288.99 

SINGRAULI STPS 2000.00 COAL 8061.45 

SIPAT STPS 2980.00 COAL 13262.30 

SOLAPUR STPS 1320.00 COAL 2452.28 

SOUTHERN REPL. TPS 135.00 COAL 122.77 

SURATGARH STPS 1320.00 COAL 2112.30 

SURATGARH TPS 1500.00 COAL 1293.04 

TALCHER STPS 3000.00 COAL 12773.98 

TALWANDI SABO TPP 1980.00 COAL 4446.54 

TAMNAR TPP 2400.00 COAL 4814.44 

TANDA TPS 1760.00 COAL 5031.43 

TENUGHAT TPS 420.00 COAL 816.55 

THAMMINAPATNAM TPS 300.00 COAL 422.41 

TIRORA TPS 3300.00 COAL 11927.65 

TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-I) 260.00 COAL 759.49 

TORANGALLU TPS(SBU-II) 600.00 COAL 1159.27 

TROMBAY TPS 750.00 COAL 2959.92 



TUTICORIN TPS 1050.00 COAL 2822.49 

UCHPINDA TPP 1440.00 COAL 3632.69 

UDUPI TPP 1200.00 COAL 1275.71 

UKAI TPS 1110.00 COAL 2361.67 

UNCHAHAR TPS 1550.00 COAL 4848.20 

UTRAULA TPS 90.00 COAL 234.30 

VALLUR TPP 1500.00 COAL 4467.52 

VEDANTA TPP 600.00 COAL 1685.01 

VINDHYACHAL STPS 4760.00 COAL 20981.06 

WANAKBORI TPS 2270.00 COAL 6099.22 

WARDHA WARORA TPP 540.00 COAL 1195.58 

YAMUNA NAGAR TPS 600.00 COAL 1353.83 

YERMARUS TPP 1600.00 COAL 2414.44 

AND. NICOBAR DG 40.05 DIESEL 53.27 

AKRIMOTA LIG TPS 250.00 LIGNITE 202.18 

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 LIGNITE 892.55 

BHAVNAGAR CFBC TPP 500.00 LIGNITE 802.07 

JALIPA KAPURDI TPP 1080.00 LIGNITE 4174.81 

KUTCH LIG. TPS 150.00 LIGNITE 327.65 

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 LIGNITE 1920.36 

NEYVELI NEW TPP 1000.00 LIGNITE 3502.17 

NEYVELI TPS-II 1470.00 LIGNITE 5850.74 

NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 LIGNITE 1307.70 

NEYVELI TPS(Z) 250.00 LIGNITE 928.85 

SURAT LIG. TPS 500.00 LIGNITE 1626.50 

AGARTALA GT 135.00 NATURAL GAS 569.09 

ANTA CCPP 419.33 NATURAL GAS 101.66 

AURAIYA CCPP 663.36 NATURAL GAS 344.71 

BARAMURA GT 42.00 NATURAL GAS 98.64 

DADRI CCPP 829.78 NATURAL GAS 735.23 

DGEN MEGA CCPP 1200.00 NATURAL GAS 18.27 

DHUVARAN CCPP 594.72 NATURAL GAS 270.75 

FARIDABAD CCPP 431.59 NATURAL GAS 121.14 

GAMA CCPP 225.00 NATURAL GAS 362.59 

GANDHAR CCPP 657.39 NATURAL GAS 273.59 

GIPCL. GT IMP 0.00 NATURAL GAS 61.65 

GODAVARI CCPP 208.00 NATURAL GAS 216.59 

HAZIRA CCPP 156.10 NATURAL GAS 24.18 

HAZIRA CCPP EXT 351.00 NATURAL GAS 73.40 

I.P.CCPP 270.00 NATURAL GAS 85.08 

JEGURUPADU CCPP PH I 235.40 NATURAL GAS 279.86 

KARAIKAL CCPP 32.50 NATURAL GAS 149.40 

KARUPPUR CCPP 119.80 NATURAL GAS 170.96 

KASHIPUR CCPP 225.00 NATURAL GAS 650.26 

KATHALGURI CCPP 291.00 NATURAL GAS 1053.49 

KAWAS CCPP 656.20 NATURAL GAS 246.88 

KONDAPALLI CCPP 368.14 NATURAL GAS 376.21 

KOVIKALPAL CCPP 107.88 NATURAL GAS 77.29 

KUTTALAM CCPP 100.00 NATURAL GAS 186.69 

LAKWA GT 97.20 NATURAL GAS 227.72 

LAKWA REPLACEMENT POWER PROJECT 69.76 NATURAL GAS 302.65 

MONARCHAK CCPP 101.00 NATURAL GAS 432.53 

NAMRUP CCPP 162.40 NATURAL GAS 252.29 

PIPAVAV CCPP 702.00 NATURAL GAS 144.15 

PRAGATI CCGT-III 1500.00 NATURAL GAS 2078.85 

PRAGATI CCPP 330.40 NATURAL GAS 975.24 

RAMGARH CCPP 273.80 NATURAL GAS 928.53 

RATNAGIRI CCPP 1967.08 NATURAL GAS 2149.98 

ROKHIA GT 95.00 NATURAL GAS 199.59 

SUGEN CCPP 1147.50 NATURAL GAS 3543.11 

TRIPURA CCPP 726.60 NATURAL GAS 2153.70 

TROMBAY CCPP 180.00 NATURAL GAS 563.05 



UNOSUGEN CCPP 382.50 NATURAL GAS 1371.07 

URAN CCPP 672.00 NATURAL GAS 1263.82 

UTRAN CCPP 374.00 NATURAL GAS 275.78 

VALANTARVY CCPP 52.80 NATURAL GAS 72.17 

VALUTHUR CCPP 186.20 NATURAL GAS 475.30 

VIJJESWARAM CCPP 272.00 NATURAL GAS 606.81 

Note: 

1. Gross Generation from Stations of 25 MW and above only.  

2. *Provisional based on actual-cum-assessment. 
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